

1982

# Thomas C. Mabey and Louise S. Mabey v. Kay Peterson Construction Co. : Appellant's Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

W. Walden Lloyd; Jensen & Lloyd; Attorneys for Appellant;

George S. Diument; Diument, Harward & Nelson; Attorneys for Respondents;

---

## Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Mabey v. Kay Peterson Construction Co.*, No. 18338 (Utah Supreme Court, 1982).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/3037](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3037)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF</u> . . . . .	1
<u>ARGUMENT</u> . . . . .	3
POINT I: HAVING FAILED EITHER TO APPEAL OR CROSS- APPEAL, PLAINTIFFS (AS RESPONDENTS ON APPEAL) ARE NOW PRECLUDED FROM ARGUING FOR AND ARE NOT ENTITLED TO A REVERSAL OF THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDING OF MUTUAL MISTAKE . . . .	3
POINT II: THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY AND PROPERLY FOUND THAT THERE WAS A MUTUAL MISTAKE OF FACT IN THE FORMATION OF THE WRITTEN CONTRACT . . . . .	11
POINT III: PLAINTIFFS FAILED TO PRESENT AT TRIAL ANY PROBATIVE EVIDENCE SUFFICIENT TO ESTABLISH A BASIS FOR AN AWARD OF DAMAGES RESULTING FROM ALLEGED DEFECTIVE WORKMANSHIP . . . . .	14
<u>CONCLUSION</u> . . . . .	19

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Arizona

<u>Maricopa County vs. Corporate Commission of Arizona,</u> 79 Ariz. 307, 289 P.2d 183 (1955) . . . . .	7, 8
<u>Trollope vs. Koerner,</u> 21 Ariz.App. 43, 515 P.2d 340, (1973). . . . .	8

Colorado

<u>Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County vs. City and County of Denver,</u> 547 P.2d 249 (Colo. 1976) . . . . .	8
--	---

Kansas

<u>James vs. City of Pittsburg,</u> 195 Kans. 462, 407 P.2d 503 (1965) . . . . .	8
---	---

New Mexico

Chavira vs. Carnahan, 77 N.M. 467, 423 P.2d 988 (1967) . . . 8

North Carolina

Brown vs. Hall, 226 N.C. 732, 40 S.E.2d 412 (1946) . . . . . 15

Daniel vs. Gardner, 240 N.C. 249, 81 S.E.2d 660 (1954) . . . 15

Ohio

Liquor Control Commission vs. Bartolas, 10 Ohio Misc.  
225, 225 N.E.2d 859 (1963) . . . . . 16

Sowers vs. Ohio Civil Rights Commission, 20 Ohio Misc.  
115, 252 N.E.2d 463 (1969) . . . . . 16

Oklahoma

Tindle vs. Linville, 512 P.2d 176 (Okla. 1973) . . . . . 8

Oregon

Booras vs. Uyeda, 56 Ore.App. 834, 643 P.2d 413 (1982) . . . 7

United States

Lavender vs. Kurn, 327 U.S. 645, 66 S.Ct. 740, 90 L.Ed.  
916 (1945) . . . . . 15, 17

Utah

Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company vs. Clegg, 103 Utah  
414, 135 P.2d 919 (1943) . . . . . 6

Jensen vs. Freeman Gulch Mining Company, 109 Utah 163,  
166 P.2d 250 (1946) . . . . . 6

Jensen vs. Manilla Corporation of the Church of Jesus  
Christ of Latter-Day Saints, 565 P.2d 63 (Utah 1977) . . . . 12, 13

Peterson vs. Peterson, 112 Utah 554, 190 P.2d 135 (1948) . . 6

Reimann vs. Baum, 115 Utah 147, 203 P.2d 387 (1949) . . . . 6

Security Development Company vs. Fedco, 23 Utah 2d 306,  
462 P.2d 706 (1969) . . . . . 14, 15

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Terry vs. Zion's Cooperative Merchantile Institution,</u> <u>617 P.2d 700 (Utah 1980)</u> . . . . .	4, 5, 6

STATUTES CITED

UTAH RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, RULE 74(b) . . . . .	4, 9
UTAH RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, RULE 75(d) . . . . .	4, 9
